

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : PP 8034(30)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$128,357.50

PCN : 04R3

COUNTY : Hutchinson

LETTING DATE : 6/4/2015

TYPE OF WORK : Grading, AC Surfacing, C&G, Sidewalk, Marking & Signing
for RR Xing Approaches on Main St in Parkston

BIDDERS				Vanferpol Dragline Inc. 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		3D Digging & Trucking Anderson Contractors Inc. Asphalt Paving & Materials Asphalt Surfacing Co. Bowes Construction, Inc. Double H Paving Inc Friessen Construction, Inc. Journey Group Krueger Excavating & Paving Midland Contracting Myrl & Roy's Paving Inc. Runge Enterprises, Inc. Smith & Smith Construction Spencer Quarries Inc. BX Civil & Construction
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	14000.00	
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	7	10.00	70.00	
110E0320	Remove Concrete Gutter	Ft	8	10.00	80.00	
110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	73	8.00	584.00	
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1052.5	6.00	6315.00	
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	76	8.00	608.00	
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	91	1.00	91.00	
110E1800	Remove Railroad Track	Ft	126	18.00	2268.00	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	714	16.00	11424.00	
120E2000	Undercutting	CuYd	383	8.00	3064.00	
230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	14	25.00	350.00	
260E1010	Base Course	Ton	453	24.80	11234.40	
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	99	24.80	2455.20	
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	281	98.00	27538.00	
380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	63.2	73.00	4613.60	
380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	14.8	83.00	1228.40	
632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	22	22.00	484.00	
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	9.8	60.50	592.90	
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	2	220.00	440.00	
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	149	6.60	983.40	
633E1460	Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	Each	2	220.00	440.00	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1172	1.15	1347.80	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3220.00	
634E1002	Detour Signing	SqFt	58	6.60	382.80	
650E0079	Modified Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	68	33.00	2244.00	
650E4679	Modified Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	208	33.00	6864.00	
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	651	7.00	4557.00	
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	30	45.00	1350.00	
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2800.00	
734E0180	Sediment Filer Bag	Ft	25	10.00	250.00	
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	91	8.00	728.00	
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	6	10.00	60.00	
831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	100	5.00	500.00	
900E5149	Landscaping Rock	CuYd	9.6	95.00	912.00	
900E5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	58	8.00	464.00	
998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	4500.00	
TOTALS				119043.50		